EC11 (HUMAN BLOOD CIRCULATION SYSTEM MODEL)

A. Thoracic cavity 12. Mitral valve

- Heart 13. Aortic

1. Right atrium 14. Aortic valve

2. Right ventricle - Lung

3. Left atrium 15. Pulmonary artery
4. Left ventricle 16. Pulmonary veins

5. Superior vena cava

6. Inferior vena cava B. Abdominal viscera

7. Right atrioventricular opening - Spleen

8. Tricuspid valve 17. Splenic artery

9. Lung trunk 18. Splenic vein

10. Pulmonary artery stem valve - Liver

11. Left atrioventricular opening 19. Proper hepatic artery
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EC11 (HUMAN BLOOD CIRCULATION SYSTEM MODEL)

20. Hepatoportal vein

21. Hepatic vein

- Kidney

22. Renal artery

23. Renal vein

- Intestine

24. Superior mesenteric artery
25. Inferior mesenteric artery
26. Superior mesenteric vein
27. Submesenteric vein

- Abdominal aorta

28. Abdominal trunk

29. Testicular artery (male)

- Ovarian artery (female)
30. Common iliac artery
31. External iliac artery
32. Internal iliac artery

33. Middle sacral artery

C. Head and neck region
34. Common carotid artery
35. Internal carotid artery
36. External carotid artery
37. Superior thyroid artery
38. Tongue artery

39. Facial artery

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

Occipital artery

Posterior auricular artery
Maxillary artery
Superficial temporal artery
Internal jugular vein
External jugular vein
Subclavian vein
Subclavian vein

Thyroid neck trunk

Subthyroid artery
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D. Upper limbs

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

axillary artery
Thoracoacromial artery
Brachial artery

Deep brachial artery
Radial artery

Ulnar artery

Superficial palmar arch
Deep arch of palm
Hand dorsal venous network
Cephalic vein

Guiyao Vein

Middle cubital vein

E.

62

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

Lower limbs

. Femoral artery

Deep femoral artery
Popliteal artery

Posterior tibial artery
Anterior tibial artery
Dorsal foot artery

Dorsal venous arch of foot
Great saphenous vein

Small saphenous vein
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